This report is made solely to the company’s members, as a body, in accordance with Chapter 3 of Part 16 of the Companies Act 2006. Our audit
work has been undertaken so that we might state to the company’s members those matters we are required to state to them in an auditor’s
report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the
company and the company’s members as a body, for our audit work, for this report, or for the opinions we have formed.

Wendy Russell
Senior Statutory Auditor

for and on behalf of Grant Thornton UK LLP
Statutory Auditor, Chartered Accountants

Milton Keynes

28 July 2021

HEAD_0 1st line continuedHEAD_0 1st line 2nd line continued

For the 52 weeks
ended 27 March
2021

Consolidated
income statement

Consolidated income statement
For the 52 weeks ended 27 March 2021

Financials

 Mothercare plc annual report and accounts 2021 69

52 weeks ended 27 March 2021 52 weeks ended 28 March 2020 Restated*

Note

Before
adjusted

items
£ million

Adjusted
items1

£ million
Total

£ million

Before
adjusted

items
£ million

Adjusted
items1

£ million
Total

£ million

Continuing operations
Revenue 4 85.8 – 85.8 164.7 – 164.7
Cost of sales (63.3)  – (63.3)  (128.5)   – (128.5)
Gross profit 22.5 – 22.5 36.2 – 36.2
Administrative expenses 6 (23.3)  (2.6)  (25.9)  (34.6)   (8.2  )   (42.8)
Other income 2.0 – 2.0 – – –
Impairment losses on receivables 19 (1.0)  – (1.0)  (2.2)   – (2.2)
Profit/(loss) from operations 7 0.2 (2.6)  (2.4)  (0.6)   (8.2)   (8.8)
Finance costs 8 (8.9)  (10.3)  (19.2)  (5.2)   – (5.2)
Finance income 8 0.2 – 0.2 0.3 6.0 6.3
Loss before taxation (8.5)  (12.9)  (21.4)  (5.5)   (2.2)   (7.7)
Taxation 9 (0.1)  – (0.1)  (0.9)   0.1 (0.8)
Loss for the period from continuing
operations (8.6)  (12.9)  (21.5)  (6.4)   (2.1)   (8.5)
Discontinued operations
(Loss)  /profit for the year from
discontinued operations 10 – – – (8.4)   30.0 21.6

[…]

take the average pay below that required by NMW threshold. The provision is based on detailed workings for one year, extrapolated for
the six-year review period. The discussions with HMRC are ongoing and the final settlement may differ to the provision held.

HEAD_0 1st line HEAD_0 1st line continued HEAD_0 2nd line 2nd line continued

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
continued

90 Mothercare plc annual report and accounts 2021

10. Discontinued operations
On 5 November 2019, in the comparative financial period, the Board’s application to place Mothercare UK Limited and Mothercare
Business Services Limited into administration was accepted. The UK operating segment, comprising the UK online and retail store estate,
and directly related income and expenses, were therefore treated as a discontinued operations.

The results of the discontinued operations, which have been included in the consolidated income statement were as follows:

Financial performance and cash flow information

52 weeks ended 27 March 2021 52 weeks ended 28 March 2020
Before

adjusted
items*

£ million

Adjusted
items

£ million
Total

£ million

Before
adjusted

items*
£ million

Adjusted items
£ million

Total
£ million

Discontinued operations
Revenue – – – 149.5 – 149.5
Expenses – – – (137.1)   – (137.1)
Gross profit – – – 12.4 – 12.4
Administrative expenses – – – (15.7)   30.0 14.3
(Loss)  /profit   from operations – – – (3.3)   30.0 26.7
Net finance costs – – – (5.2)   – (5.2)
(Loss)  /profit   before taxation – – – (8.5)   30.0 21.5
Taxation – – – 0.1  – 0.1
(Loss)  /profit   from discontinued operations – – – (8.4)   30.0 21.6

*  Adjusted loss after tax on discontinued operations of £nil (2020: £(8.4)   million)   includes only those costs that are clearly identifiable as costs of the component that is being
disposed of and that will not be recognised on an ongoing basis.

52 weeks
 ended

27 March
2021

£ million

52 weeks
ended

28 March
2020

£ million